AA82GFSVA332
Page 1 of 2 2' X 4' SHALLOW SPECIFICATION GRADE
RECESSED FLUORESCENT
3 LAMP T8
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):

certified by E.T.L. if K.O. is within 3" of ballast, use wire suitable for 90deg.
LABELS: Listed for CSA.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: AA82GFSVA332120O3
AA8
SHALLOW
DESIGN
TROFFER
AA8
2
LUMINAIRE
WIDTH
2 = 24”
G
CEILING TYPE
G = Grid
(lay-in-T Bar)
FS
LENS FRAME
FS = Flat steel frame
RA = Regressed
aluminum frame
FA = Flat aluminum
frame
VA
LENS/SHIELDING
TYPE
VA = Pattern 12 .095” nominal
VB = Pattern 12 .125” nominal
KA = Pattern 19 .156” nominal
AP = 1/2 x 1/2 x 1/2 parabolic
silver acrylic
3
LAMP QUANTITY
3 = 3-lamp
32
LAMP TYPE
32 = T8 32watt
120
VOLTAGE
120 =120 volt
277 = 277 volt
347 = 347 volt
UNV = Universal
Voltage
(120-277)
03
BALLAST TYPE
OC = T8 Magnetic Generic
O3 = 3-lamp T8 Electronic, Instant Start
Generic THD<20%
R3 = 3-lamp T8 Electronic, Rapid Start
Generic THD<10%
Options
(Add appropriate
suffix)
FLUORESCENT
CERTIFIED TEST REPORT NO: F22921
CFI INDOOR 2X4 FLUORESCENT TROFFER CAT. NO. AA82GFSVA332120O3
WITH WHITE PAINTED INTERIOR AND FLAT PRISMATIC K-12 LENS
THREE 32W F32T8 T8 FLUORESCENT LAMPS LUMEN RATING: 2850 LUMENS
ADVANCE 120V 3-LAMP ELECTRONIC BALLAST NO. REL-3P32-SC
ANGLE ALONG 45 ACROSS
45 3699 4125 4504 EFFICIENCY : 84.8%
55 3058 3533 3746
65 2407 2441 2813 SC (ALONG) 1.2      SC (ACROSS) 1.4
75 2337 1804 2244 TEST DATE: 05/23/2002
85 2669 2449 2743
TESTING ACCORDING TO IES PROCEDURES. TEST DISTANCE EXCEEDS FIVE
TIMES THE GREATEST LUMINOUS OPENING OF LUMINAIRE
CC 80 70 50
WALL 70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30
RCR